5432 Railway Rights-of-way   0 0 0 0 0
5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   0 0 0 0 0
5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0
5460 Other  0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises   42 25 67 67 67
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 42 25 0 67 0 67 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 18.09.2025  13:03

FIR2024:   Howick Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4046 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   52606 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services

Rents, Financial
Expenses &

Accretion
Expense

External
Transfers Amortization

Total Expenses
Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance  77,800 23,084 8,432 109,316 109,316
0250 Corporate Management  466,226 121,972 140,579 37,301 766,078 766,078
0260 Program Support  0 0 0
0299 Subtotal 544,026 0 145,056 149,011 0 0 37,301 875,394 0 0 875,394

Protection Services
0410 Fire   186,171 84,795 44,485 97,549 413,000 413,000
0420 Police   528,943 0 528,943 528,943
0421 Court Security   0 0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation   0 0 0
0430 Conservation Authority   2,106 96,013 0 98,119 98,119
0440 Protective Inspection and Control   39,383 3,427 6,769 0 49,579 49,579
0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services   85,760 5,378 293 7,000 0 98,431 98,431
0450 Emergency Measures   2,140 673 0 2,813 2,813
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0
0499 Subtotal 313,454 0 94,273 582,596 7,000 96,013 97,549 1,190,885 0 0 1,190,885

Transportation Services
0611 Roads - Paved   6,744 1,844 323,356 331,944 331,944
0612 Roads - Unpaved   58,449 79 509,124 109,092 676,744 676,744
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   704 118 16,464 75,159 92,445 92,445
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   354,035 234,886 265,878 65,263 920,062 920,062
0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots   92,414 33,622 39,809 2,144 167,989 167,989
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   0 0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional   0 0 0
0632 Transit - Accessible   0 0 0
0640 Parking   0 0 0
0650 Street Lighting   33,117 10,776 43,893 43,893
0660 Air Transportation   0 0 0
0698 Other  0 0 0
0699 Subtotal 512,346 0 303,666 831,275 0 0 585,790 2,233,077 0 0 2,233,077

Environmental Services
0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance   0 0 0
0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   0 0 0
0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0831 Water Treatment   0 0 0
0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   0 0 0
0840 Solid Waste Collection   0 0 0
0850 Solid Waste Disposal   70,189 12,576 137,946 16,000 33,213 269,924 269,924
0860 Waste Diversion   137 71,297 0 71,434 71,434
0898 Other  0 0 0
0899 Subtotal 70,189 0 12,713 209,243 16,000 0 33,213 341,358 0 0 341,358

Health Services
1010 Public Health Services   0 0 0
1020 Hospitals   0 0 0
1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0
1035 Ambulance Dispatch   0 0 0
1040 Cemeteries   500 8,886 24,112 1,549 35,047 35,047
1098 Other  0 0 0
1099 Subtotal 500 0 8,886 24,112 0 0 1,549 35,047 0 0 35,047

Social and Family Services
1210 General Assistance   0 0 0
1220 Assistance to Seniors   0 0 0
1230 Child Care and Early Years Learning   0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 18.09.2025  13:03

FIR2024:   Howick Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4046 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   52606 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services

Rents, Financial
Expenses &

Accretion
Expense

External
Transfers Amortization

Total Expenses
Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

1298 Other  0 0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing   0 0 0
1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and Cultural Services
1610 Parks   2,112 54,706 21,442 33,559 111,819 111,819
1620 Recreation Programs   91,910 33,097 0 125,007 125,007
1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   0 0 0
1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   276,712 362 326,719 67,020 694 126,965 798,472 798,472
1640 Libraries   5,565 108 0 5,673 5,673
1645 Museums   0 0 0
1650 Cultural Services   0 0 0
1698 Other  0 0 0
1699 Subtotal 376,299 470 414,522 88,462 694 0 160,524 1,040,971 0 0 1,040,971

Planning and Development
1810 Planning and Zoning   5,395 17,554 0 22,949 22,949
1820 Commercial and Industrial   0 0 0
1830 Residential Development   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   44,098 209 20,839 0 65,146 65,146
1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   11,433 11,433 11,433
1898 Other  0 0 0
1899 Subtotal  44,098 11,433 5,604 38,393 0 0 0 99,528 0 0 99,528

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 1,860,912 11,903 984,720 1,923,092 23,694 96,013 915,926 5,816,260 0 0 5,816,260

ovince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 18.09.2025  13:03

FIR2024:   Howick Tp Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   4046 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   52606 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $
5010 Salaries and Wages 1,500,789
5020 Employee Benefits 360,123
5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 1,860,912
5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51
5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 1,860,912